POINS PTD-1988 REI: 07-17- (viz. 640) OMB No. 0891-0011 (exp. 4/90) MPD 1-1-98	
To the Honorable Commissional 100766	
1. Name of conveying party(les): KEITH RAY	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
KENNETH L. DAVIS	Internal Address: MD 2200
JEFFREY H. STACHOWSKI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) idtached? [] YES 🗷 NO	Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-83
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: BENTON HARBOR State: MI ZIP: 49022-2992
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date:04/28/98, 04/28/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (JYes ENo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): PA-8176-0-	the second se
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <u>04/28/1995</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	 rs attached? C) Yes C) No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Berb Katowich - M 3 2200	
Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: MD 2200	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	M Withourse to be available in adheast available
Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-63	8. Deposit account number: 23-1660
City: BENTON HARBOR \$1: MI 21P: 49022-2092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. copy o
ANDREA R. POWERS	Information Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Data cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	with required cover sheet information to: arks Box Assignment: Washington, D.C. 20231

07/14/1998 JUNTKINS 00000106 231660 39100744 01 FC:501 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0232

1. P

٠

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

Filed

In consideration of Cne Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHTRLFOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the eatire right, tile and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent (of the United States, entitled "OVEN AND RANGE DOOR LOCK MECHANISM" constant by the undersigned ($_{0}$ the $_{0}$ the

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating; thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to ecoperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, which said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

1009 TATE OF COUNTY OF

Keith Ray

Before me, a Notary Rublic in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared KEITH RAE to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed

Notary PATENT

REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0233

PA-8176-0-RN-USA Page 2 of 2

KENNETH L. D.

1998 STATE COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared KENNETH L. DAVIS to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

my landaus in the firm the fire 27, 400

STACHOWSKI

1998 COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public 11 and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared JEFFREY H. STACHOWSKI to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntsry act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

1.1

RECORDED: 07/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0234